

# **5K Sponsor Package**

### October 22, 2023 Roosevelt Community Center 10:00AM 464 S. Old Middletown Rd., Media, PA 19063



Middletown Township and the Mark Dombroski Foundation are fundraising for an accessible playground at the Roosevelt Community Center in Middletown (Delco).

Mark Dombroski of Media, PA was a 19-year-old freshman at St. Joseph's University, class of '21. Mark was in Bermuda with the SJU Rugby team at an international tournament when he tragically passed away March 2018.

The Mark Dombroski Foundation's focus is on youth education, athletics, safety, and well-being. Those who knew and loved Mark, could not conceive of a world where his goodness and kindness would not have an opportunity to live on and benefit others.



#### Please help us build "Mark's Park" through a sponsorship or donation.

#### **Sponsorships Available**

- **HEART OF GOLD \$1,500:** logo or name posted on website, social media, email blast to 11K+ recipients, and prominently on t-shirt. Option to set-up display table at the event, and includes 8 race registrations.
- **PLAYGROUND HERO \$500**: logo or name posted on website, and prominently on t-shirt. Option to set-up display table at event, and includes 4 race registrations.
- **THUMBS UP \$250:** name listed on website and t-shirts, and includes 2 race registrations.
- MDFOUNDATION FRIEND \$150: name listed on website
- OTHER DONATION: we are grateful for a donation of your choice

#### (Note: t-shirt space is limited & will be awarded on a first come basis)

The Mark Dombroski Foundation is a not-for-profit classified as a public charity under section 501(c)(3) of the tax code. The Foundation's Tax ID is 82-5026740.



## **5K Sponsor Package**

October 22, 2023 - 10:00AM

Roosevelt Community Center 464 S. Old Middletown Rd., Media, PA 19063

Business/Name:		Contact:
Email	:	Phone:
Address:		
Websi	ite:	
	<u>Sponsorshi</u>	os Available
	<b>HEART OF GOLD - \$1,500:</b> logo or name posted on website, social media, email blast to 11K+ recipients, and prominently on t-shirt. Option to set-up display table, and includes 8 race registrations.	
	<b>PLAYGROUND HERO - \$500</b> : logo or name posted on website, and prominently on t-shirt. Option to set-up display table at event, and includes 4 race registrations.	
	<b>THUMBS UP - \$250:</b> name listed on website and t-shirts, and includes 2 registrations.	
	MDFOUNDATION FRIEND - \$150: name listed on website	
	<b>OTHER DONATION:</b> we are grateful for	a donation of your choice
(Note: t-shirt space is limited & will be awarded on a first come basis)		
Please complete and email this form and your logo (if applicable) by <mark>Oct. 7th</mark> to <u>MarkDFoundation@gmail.com</u> as a jpg or pdf file.		
	Checks can b Mark Dombrosk P.O. Bo Media, PA or Venr Venmo by PayPal on Mark Dombrosk	ki Foundation ox 315 A 19063 mo or our Website

If you have any questions or require additional Information, please email <u>MarkDFoundation@gmail.com</u>